

 $\mathcal{N}$ 

Join the Sequoia Humane Society for the biggest dog party in Humboldt County! August 10, 2024 10:00 - 4:00, Halvorsen Waterfront Park, Eureka

# **Sponsor Information Form**

Business Name:	
Primary Contact Person:	
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone(s):	
Email:	

I want to sponsor Woodstock!

#### Faithful Friend \$2,000 <u> 500</u> \$1,000 Rescue Ranger pet Partner Please check one: \$2,000 Logo Posted at Event J J 7 Faithful Friend Logo Posted on Flyers Prior to Event 7 $\checkmark$ **√** Up to Two Complimentary Booths at Event ~ Mentioned in Radio / TV Advertising \$1.000 Pet Partner Sequoia Web Home Page and/or Woofstock Page Home & WS Page WS Page WS Page **Entry Tickets to Woofstock** 4 2 8 **Recognition in Newsletter** $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$ \$500 Rescue Ranger Raffle Tickets 30 20 10 *✓* Individual Banner at or near the Stage $\checkmark$

Thank you, but I am not interested in sponsoring the event. I am interested in a VENDOR BOOTH only. I have filled out and attached the necessary VENDOR forms and insurance certificates.

I can't attend Woofstock, but want to help the animals. I have enclosed a fully taxable gift and/or will donate an item for the auction.

\* \* Please note: To be included in all marketing, sponsorship intentions need to be completed no later than June 25.

Sequoia Humane Society ~ 6073 Loma Ave, Eureka, CA 95503 ~ (707) 442-1782 ~ Fax (707) 3847 executive@sequoiahumane.org ~ EIN #23-7102713



# SEQUOIA HUMANE SOCIETY WOOFSTOCK 2024

Join the Sequoia Humane Society for the biggest dog party in Humboldt County!



# **Vendor Registration Application**

Saturday, August 10, 2024 ~ 10:0	0 AM - 4:00 PM ~ Halvorsen Waterfront Park, Eureka
Date:	
Business/Organization Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:
Resale Sales Tax Number or Non-Pr	
Non-Profit / Informational ~ \$2	20.00
Commercial ~ \$50.00	
Food Truck ~ \$100.00 SOLD C for a pre-approved spot.	DUT! Please only select this option if you are paying
radio advertising, website, etc	be included in all marketing opportunities (posters, c.) please have sponsorship intentions returned no or booth includes up to two 10 x 10 spaces.
Send your completed application, Ven Hold Harmless Agreement, and fees p	ndor Questionnaire, Vendor Agreement, City of Eureka rior to above deadlines to:
Sequoia Humane Society	Please make check payable to:
ATTN: Woofstock Committee	Sequoia Humane Society
6073 Loma Ave.	
Eureka, CA 95503	
You will be notified upon	n receipt of your application packet and fees.
For Office Use Only	
Completed Vendor Application Received	Date: Authorized:
City of Eureka Waiver of Liability Received □ Payment Received □	Date: Sent to City on:
rayment neceiveu 🗆	Date: Non-Profit 🗆

\*\* Please note: To be included in all marketing, sponsorship intentions need to be completed no later than June 25.
Sequoia Humane Society ~ 6073 Loma Ave, Eureka, CA 95503 ~ (707) 442-1782 ~ Fax (707) 442-3847
executive@sequoiahumane.org ~ EIN #23-7102713

## VENDOR AGREEMENT

Woofstock 2024 Sequoia Humane Society Waiver of Liability Form

(Referred to hereafter

as "VENDOR") agrees to defend, pay on behalf of and hold harmless the Sequoia Humane Society, their directors, officers, agents and employees, from all claims of whatsoever nature or kind, including those brought by employees, volunteers, agents or subcontractors of said VENDOR, relating to the event, to be held Saturday August 10th, 2024, in Eureka, California, in which said VENDOR will be participating.

VENDOR agrees to defend and pay all costs in defending these claims, including attorney fees. Further, VENDOR agrees to maintain public liability and property damage insurance to cover the obligations set forth above. If VENDOR does not have insurance coverage VENDOR assumes personal responsibility for any damage or injury sustained while participating in the above activity.

If insured, VENDOR shall furnish a certificate of insurance to the Sequoia Humane Society showing that a qualified insurance carrier provides for the above obligations and requirements, and showing the City of Eureka and the Sequoia Humane Society as additional insured on such insurance.

Name of Vendor

Name of authorized person signing for vendor [Print]

Signature of person signing vendor agreement

Date of signature

Sequoia Humane Society [Authorized representative]

Date of signature

#### **CITY OF EUREKA**

(Describe in detail the type of activity and the tools that may be used to perform this activity) ACTIVITY:

### AGREEMENT, WAIVER, AND RELEASE, GENERAL

In consideration for being permitted by the above city to participate in the above activity, I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property damage which I may have or which may hereafter accrue as a result of my participation in said activity. This release is intended to discharge in advance the above city (its officer, employees, and agents) from and against any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in said activity, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of said city or (its officers, employees or agents). I understand that the above activity may be of a hazardous nature and/or include physical and/or strenuous exercise or activity; that serious accidents occasionally occur during the above activity; and that participants in the above activity occasionally sustain mortal or personal injuries and/or property damages as a consequence hereof. Knowing the risks involved, nevertheless, I have voluntarily applied to participate in said activity and I hereby agree to assume any and all risks of injury of death and to release and hold harmless the above city (it officer, employees, and agents) who through negligence, carelessness, or any other act or omission might otherwise be liable to me. I further understand and agree that this waiver, release, and assumption of risks is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I further agree to indemnify and to hold the above city (its officers, employees, and agents) free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost or expense which they may incur as a result of any injury and/or property damage that I may sustain while participating in said activity. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER, AND RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE ABOVE CITY AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

(Each participant must personally sign.)

Print Name

Organization Represented

Address

Telephone

Signature

Date